RESOLUTION No. Q- 251109 (R80-1255 )
Adopted on FEB 41980

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated November 13, 1979,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document

NO.RR’ZSMOS, issued in connection with the contract

between The City of San Diego and R. E. Hazard Contracting
Company for the IMPROVEMENT OF SKYLINE DRIVE FROM 58TH STREET
TO 61ST STREET, said contract having been filed in the office
of the City Clerk as Document No. 766852, be and the same is
hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth, amountigé
to a net increase in the contract price of $19,608, be and the
same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and
Comptroller be, and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
transfer $14,026 from Deposit Trust Fund 63021 to CIP 52-043.4.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of $19,608
is hereby authorized out of CIP 52-043.4, solely and exclusively

for the improvement of Skyline Drive from 58th Street ‘to 6lst

Street.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

ammartino Gardner
Deputy City Attorney

JSG:1lco:823.5
1/15/80

Aud.Cert.80465
Or.Dept. :E&D

00972

CC-1285-8 (REV. 12-76)



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date » 19 By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto artached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 19,608.00 {.q /,

Auditor and Comptroller of

Dated Japuary 7 . 1980 The City of San Diego, Calif.

* FUND/ O BENEFITING

D%. ORG. NO. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER DEPARTMENT "
302 107 4320 ' 520434
63021 9544

PURPOSE Improvement of Skyline Drive from 58th St. to 6lst St.

VENDOR R+ E. HAZARD CONTRACTING COMPANY
* USE FUND NO. ONLY WHEN USING GEN. LEDGER & REV. ACCTS., OTHERWISE USE DEPT. NO.

00973 ' AC 80465
ac-3e1 {r19) Q-—- 251109 FEB 4 1980




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on EEB....4.1380 ‘ R
by the following vote: S

(Seal)

CC-1276 [REV. 11-7%)

00974

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell Z/ O O O
Bill Cleator d O =g O
Bill Lowery @/ O O O
Leon L. Williams [2/ O O . O
Fred Schnaubelt O O = a
Mike Gotch e O O O
Larry Stirling O O = _ O
Lucy Killea : B/ O O J
Mayor Pete Wilson d O =g Cl
AUTHENTICATED BY: : s
PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomia,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomia .

By MM%Q\LW,  Deputy. ' .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomia
RETN MEARERLES ol ¥ d
2":"!'} :Zt:",i‘, e r?!f.

F e ) Begolutio

F duer - S ESA169  awonea_ FEB. 4 1980




